a) 53 week adjustment – Pretty Girl traded on a 53 week basis in FY2016. To reflect trading on a 52 week basis going forward,  one week of total store cash contribution for

FY2016 has been excluded from the pro forma profit and loss

b) Pretty Girl stores annualisation – pro forma run rate EBITDA adjustment that represents a full year of trading for stores that opened in FY2016 and the exclusion of the full

year contribution from stores that closed during FY2016

c) Noni B Group annualisation - pro forma run rate EBITDA adjustment that represents a full year of trading for stores that opened in FY2016 and the exclusion of the full

year contribution from stores that closed during FY2016.

5. The pro forma interest expense includes incremental interest expenses arising on the additional $30m debt funding to be raised by Noni B Group to fund the acquisition of Pretty

Girl.

6. Income tax expense is based on a 30% corporate tax rate on profit before tax, ignoring existing tax losses which may be utilised in future periods.

7. Underlying profit after tax represents net profit after tax before the impact of unrealised foreign exchange gains or losses, share based payment expenses, and amortisation of

identifiable intangibles arising from the Transaction.

 12

$m Noni B PGFG Pro Forma

Sales Revenue 105.1 229.1 334.2

Gross Margin 74.1 150.2 224.3

Gross Margin % 70.5% 65.6% 67.1%

Operating Expenses 67.1 138.8 205.9

EBITDA 7.0 11.4 18.4

Pro Forma FY2016 EBITDA Adjustments 2.5

Pro Forma Adjusted FY2016 EBITDA 20.9

Depreciation & Amortisation 2.3 5.8 8.1

Pro Forma Interest Expense 1.5

Other Expenses 0.6

Underlying Profit Before Tax 10.7

Tax (30%) 3.2

Underlying Profit After Tax 7.5

NOT FOR US DISTRIBUTION

Pro Forma Accretion Analysis (FY2016)

Post Transaction, Noni B Group pro forma EPS (excluding the benefit of any synergies from combining Noni B Group and Pretty Girl)

shows a significant uplift when compared to Noni B Group underlying EPS for the financial year 2016

1. The underlying financial information presented above has been sourced from the audited financial statements of Noni B Group for the year ending 26 June 2016 and the unaudited

[…]

prepared on the basis that the acquisition was

completed on 26 June 2016 including the

impact of the assets and liabilities of Pretty

Girl being transferred to Noni B Group at their

historical book value on a consolidated basis

and the estimated impact of debt and equity

raisings.

2. Noni B Group has agreed to pay initial

Transaction consideration of $74.7m for

Pretty Girl, which is expected to be funded

through a combination of equity raised of

$38.0m and additional borrowings. Uses of

funds are set out at page 17.

3. Adjustments to arrive at a Pro Forma financial

position for the combined group comprise the

following:

1. Addition of the assets and liabilities of

Pretty Girl as at 3 July 2016

2. Cash proceeds from the entitlement

offer of approximately $38.0m based

on the Offer Price

3. Debt drawn of $30.0m via acquisition

bank facility with ANZ

4. Cash consideration component paid

of $65.0m

5. Assumed transaction costs of $4.0m

6. The net effect on Pro Forma cash of

proceeds and consideration is  a $0.9m

decrease. Refer to sources and uses of funds

set out at page 17.

22

$m
Noni B Group

(26-Jun-16)

Acquisition

Adjustments

Pro-Forma Noni

B Group

Cash and cash equivalents 12.9 -0.9 12.0

Trade and other receivables 1.5 2.3 3.8

Inventories 11.4 19.5 30.9

Other current assets 0.3 0.7 1.0

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 26.2 21.5 47.7

Property, plant and equipment 6.4 22.3 28.7

Intangibles 0.5 65.0 65.5

Other non-current assets 3.9 7.2 11.1

TOTAL ASSETS 37.0 116.1 153.1

Trade and other payables 17.7 18.9 36.6

Other current liabilities 4.6 8.8 13.4

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 22.3 27.7 50.0

Borrowings 0.0 30.0 30.0

Other non-current liabilities 2.7 10.6 13.4

TOTAL LIABILITIES 25.0 68.3 93.3

NET ASSETS 11.9 47.8 59.7

Contributed equity 21.7 47.8 69.5

Reserves 1.1 1.1

Retained profits -10.9 -10.9

NET EQUITY 11.9 47.8 59.7

NOT FOR US DISTRIBUTION

Appendix – Key Risks

23

NOT FOR US DISTRIBUTION

Key Risks - Business

General Economy Discretionary retail sales may be adversely impacted by a general decline in economic conditions and, by

extension, global economic conditions.  Although Noni B Group and the Pretty Girl portfolios are not fashion-

led brands, which should reduce their regular trading volatility, they remain inherently linked to consumer

sentiment patterns.

Competition The womenswear apparel retailing sector is competitive, with Noni B Group and Pretty Girl competing for

share of wallet with other local and international brands which are sold through stores and boutiques,